Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03	-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (e)	(p. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: G+ Powertec Ltd.
Te-Pei Pan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/25/2010 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/619,363	Street Address: Rm 311 Austin Tower, 22-26A Austin Ave., Tsimshatsul, Kowloon
Additional numbers at	 tached? Tes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: GARY A. WALPERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ paid previou
Internal Address: K&L GATES LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
State: NEW YORKZip:10022-6030	
Phone Number: 212 536 3900	
Fax Number: 212 536 3901	Deposit Account Number080570
Email Address: <u>nypatentfilings@klgates.com</u>	Authorized User Name_Beata White
9. Signature: Ruete RU Signature	Hebruary 5, 2010 Date
Beata White Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 9 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TO: GARY A. WALPERT COMPANY: K&L GATES LLP

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
ectronic Version v lylesheet Version v		02/01/2010 501081595	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Te-Pei Pan			01/25/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	G+ Powertec L	.td.	
Street Address:	Rm 311 Austin Tower, 22-26A Austin Ave.,		
City:	Tsimshatsui, Kowloon		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	
Application Number:		12619363	
CORRESPONDENCE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will i	(212)536- be sent via US N		
		fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will I	be sent via US N 212-536-3	fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent via US N 212-536-3 NYpatent GARY A.	<i>fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3900 filings@kigates.com WALPERT	
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US M 212-536-3 NYpatent GARY A. K&L GAT	<i>fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3900 filings@klgates.com WALPERT 'ES LLP	
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US N 212-536-3 NYpatent GARY A. K&L GAT 599 LEXII	<i>fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3900 filings@klgates.com WALPERT 'ES LLP NGTON AVENUE	
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US N 212-536-3 NYpatent GARY A. K&L GAT 599 LEXII	<i>fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3900 filings@klgates.com WALPERT 'ES LLP	
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US M 212-536-5 NYpatent GARY A. K&L GAT 599 LEXII NEW YO	<i>fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3900 filings@klgates.com WALPERT 'ES LLP NGTON AVENUE	
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US N 212-536-3 NYpatent GARY A. K&L GAT 599 LEXII NEW YOI	<i>Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3900 filings@klgates.com WALPERT ES LLP NGTON AVENUE RK, NEW YORK 10022-6030	
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US N 212-536-3 NYpatent GARY A. K&L GAT 599 LEXII NEW YOI NUMBER: R:	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3900 filings@kigates.com WALPERT TES LLP NGTON AVENUE RK, NEW YORK 10022-6030 0815102.10001 Beata White	

Attorney Docket No. 0815102.10001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Te-Pei Pan, have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AC GENERATOR

and identified by

Attorney Docket No. , and/or executed by me on even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; and

Application No. <u>12/619,363</u> filed in the United States Patent Office on November 16, 2009; and

WHEREAS, G+ Powertec Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a British Virgin Island company, of Rm 311 Austin Tower, 22-26A Austin Ave., Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, at least as early as the filing date of said application, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to nonprovisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest I may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. 1 hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein;

PATENT REEL: 023919 FRAME: 0789

Sole Assignment U.S: Application No. 12/619,363. Page 2 of 2

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reisaue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

AND, I hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved:

AND, I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of my execution of this assignment;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to isous such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

Inventor:

Date: Meny Wen Cheng-Jan 25, 2010 Witnessed by: Print Name:

Te-Pei Pan Te-Pei Pan Jan 25, 2010

PATENT REEL: 023919 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 02/01/2010